14DI]

LA DANCE MAGIC

250

Contemporary
Hip Hop

Jazz

Lyrical

Open

Tap

Ballet
Contemporary
Jazz

Lyrical

Musical Theatre
Open

Tap

Ballet
Contemporary
Hip Hop

Jazz

Lyrical

Musical Theatre
Open

Tap

LA Dance Magic Speciality Awards

Boston January 31st - February 2nd, 2025

My Man

381
389
400
431
391
376

405
387
410
420
370
429
392

438
450
448
366
358
492
433
364

Bloch Dancer of the Weekend

Sierra Spaziante

Junior Category Spotlight

Both Sides Now
All Eyes On Me

Bye Bye Blackbird

Landslide

Sugar Plum Fairies

Gaston

Preteen Category Spotlight

Swan Lake
Snowing

Man Of La Mancha

Fly

Two By Two
Danse Macabre
We Belong

Teen Category Spotlight

The Chairman’s Waltz

The Avalanche
First Class

Took The Night
If | Had My Way

The Sparkling Diamond

The Seven Seas
Cop Chase

Diane Kelley Dance Studio

Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Arts Edge Dance Company
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Arts Edge Dance Company
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center

Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Diane Kelley Dance Studio

Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Miss Linda’s School of Dance

Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center

Seven Star School of Performing Arts



14DI]

LA DANCE MAGIC

Ballet
Contemporary
Hip Hop

Jazz

Lyrical

Musical Theatre
Open

Tap

439
466
484
485
483
478
459
488

Senior Category Spotlight

Carmen

DECADES

Bust Ya

The Weather Girls
The Way We Were
A MUSICAL

Why So Serious
Vivaldi

Junior High Point

381 Both Sides Now

Drouin Dance Center

Elite Academy of Dance

Miss Linda’s School of Dance

Studio For The Living Arts Dance Complex
Arts Edge Dance Company

Elite Academy of Dance

Arts Edge Dance Company

Drouin Dance Center

Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center

Preteen High Point

405 Swan Lake

Teen High Point

450 The Avalanche

466 DECADES

Senior High Point

Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center

Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center

Elite Academy of Dance



14DI]

LA DANCE MAGIC

LA Dance Magic Cuz Awards
Boston January 31st - February 2nd, 2025

Mini/JR Prep/JR/Preteen

Cuz of the Sharp Suits

372 Somebody’s Watching Me Dance Unlimited, LLC

Cuz of the Beautiful Energy

373 Grow As We Grow Miss Linda’s School of Dance

Cuz of the Bright Smiles

375 Something About the Sunshine Allegro Dance Academy

Cuz of the Lovely Lines

379 Seasons Arts Edge Dance Company

Cuz of the Connection

396 Book of Love Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center

Cuz of the Sparkling Stage Presence

401 When The Saints Diane Kelley Dance Studio



14DI]

LA DANCE MAGIC
Cuz of the Commitment to the Character
411 The Waiter’s Gallop Studio For The Living Arts Dance Complex
Cuz of the Crazy Fun Characters
419 Super Mario TNT Dance Studio
Teen/Senior
Cuz of the Feminine Energy
464 | Feel Like A Woman Shannon O’Brien School of Dance

Cuz of the Intensity & Commitment

466 DECADES Elite Academy of Dance

Cuz of the Richness & Flow

451 Zucht Drouin Dance Center

Cuz of the Charisma & Artistry

364 Cop Chase Seven Star School of Performing Arts



