

LA Dance Magic Speciality Awards Boston January 31st - February 2nd, 2025

Bloch Dancer of the Weekend

250	My Man	Sierra Spaziante	Diane Kelley Dance Studio

Junior Category Spotlight

Contemporary	381	Both Sides Now	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Нір Нор	389	All Eyes On Me	Arts Edge Dance Company
Jazz	400	Bye Bye Blackbird	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Lyrical	431	Landslide	Arts Edge Dance Company
Open	391	Sugar Plum Fairies	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Тар	376	Gaston	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center

Preteen Category Spotlight

Ballet	405	Swan Lake	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Contemporary	387	Snowing	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Jazz	410	Man Of La Mancha	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Lyrical	420	Fly	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Musical Theatre	370	Two By Two	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Open	429	Danse Macabre	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Тар	392	We Belong	Diane Kelley Dance Studio

Teen Category Spotlight

Ballet	438	The Chairman's Waltz	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Contemporary	450	The Avalanche	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Нір Нор	448	First Class	Miss Linda's School of Dance
Jazz	366	Took The Night	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Lyrical	358	If I Had My Way	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Musical Theatre	492	The Sparkling Diamond	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Open	433	The Seven Seas	Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center
Тар	364	Cop Chase	Seven Star School of Performing Arts



Senior Category Spotlight

Ballet	439	Carmen	Drouin Dance Center
Contemporary	466	DECADES	Elite Academy of Dance
Нір Нор	484	Bust Ya	Miss Linda's School of Dance
Jazz	485	The Weather Girls	Studio For The Living Arts Dance Complex
Lyrical	483	The Way We Were	Arts Edge Dance Company
Musical Theatre	478	A MUSICAL	Elite Academy of Dance
Open	459	Why So Serious	Arts Edge Dance Company
Тар	488	Vivaldi	Drouin Dance Center

Junior High Point

381 Both Sides Now Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center

Preteen High Point

405 Swan Lake Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center

Teen High Point

450 The Avalanche Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center

Senior High Point

466 DECADES Elite Academy of Dance



LA Dance Magic Cuz Awards Boston January 31st - February 2nd, 2025

Mini/JR Prep/JR/Preteen

Cuz of the Sharp Suits

372 Somebody's Watching Me

Dance Unlimited, LLC

Cuz of the Beautiful Energy

373 Grow As We Grow

Miss Linda's School of Dance

Cuz of the Bright Smiles

375 Something About the Sunshine

Allegro Dance Academy

Cuz of the Lovely Lines

379 Seasons

Arts Edge Dance Company

Cuz of the Connection

396 Book of Love

Patti Eisenhauer Dance Center

Cuz of the Sparkling Stage Presence

401 When The Saints

Diane Kelley Dance Studio



Cuz of the Commitment to the Character

411 The Waiter's Gallop

Studio For The Living Arts Dance Complex

Cuz of the Crazy Fun Characters

419 Super Mario

TNT Dance Studio

Teen/Senior

Cuz of the Feminine Energy

464 | Feel Like A Woman

Shannon O'Brien School of Dance

Cuz of the Intensity & Commitment

466 DECADES

Elite Academy of Dance

Cuz of the Richness & Flow

451 Zucht

Drouin Dance Center

Cuz of the Charisma & Artistry

364 Cop Chase

Seven Star School of Performing Arts